



GTIN CODE: 00071421102017  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: A1020  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10000010301

PB Jamwich® Peanut Butter And Honey On Wheat Bread Sandwich, 2.79 oz, 24 Pieces, 4.2 Lbs

### Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN BREAD: Whole Wheat Flour, Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Soybean Oil. Contains Less Than 2% of: Yeast, Salt, Soy Flour, Monoglycerides with Propionic Acid and Phosphoric Acid, Datem, Ammonium Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Propionate, Ascorbic Acid. PEANUT BUTTER: Peanuts, Peanut Oil, Dextrose or Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Cottonseed, Rapeseed, And/or Soybean Oils), and Salt. HONEY SPREAD: Corn Syrup, Sugar, Water, Honey, Pectin, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Citrate, Caramel Color.

### ALLERGENS

[Peanuts](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

### Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.4111
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	5.641 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	5.875
<b>LENGTH</b>	12.8125
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	4.2
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.4375
<b>PALLET HI</b>	7
<b>TI</b>	15

### Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	270 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	20 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	-20 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

### Preparation

**THAW:**  
Not applicable.

### Nutritional information

#### NUTRITION FACTS

##### 1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 78g

##### Amount Per Serving

<b>Calories</b>	<b>300</b>
	<b>Daily Value % *</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 16g	<b>21%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 270mg	<b>12%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 32g	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 4g	<b>14%</b>
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	<b>24%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 11g	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin D	<b>%</b>
Calcium mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium mg	<b>6%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.